TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM313346

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ajilon Professional Staffing LLC		12/29/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accounting Principals, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Accountants on Call	
Street Address:	10151 Deerwood Park Blvd, Bldg 200, Ste 400	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1289305	ACCOUNTANTS ON CALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-8447408

Email: barry.miller@adeccona.com

Barry P. Miller **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 10151 Deerwood Park Blvd, Bldg 200, Ste

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32256

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry P. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Barry P. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment by Merger (Certificate)#page1.tif source=Assignment by Merger (Certificate)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005339 FRAME: 0365

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:22 PM 12/29/2010 FILED 04:22 PM 12/29/2010 SRV 101245427 - 2438491 FILE

Certificate of Merger

AJILON PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC (a Delaware Limited Liability Company)

MERGING INTO

ACCOUNTING PRINCIPALS, INC. (a Florida Corporation)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First

The name of the surviving corporation is ACCOUNTING PRINCIPALS, INC., a

Foreign Corporation.

Second:

The jurisdiction in which this Corporation was formed is Florida.

Third:

The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into the Corporation is AJILON PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability

Company.

Pourth:

The Agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and

acknowledged by each of the business entitles which is to merge.

Fifth:

The name of the surviving foreign Corporation is ACCOUNTING PRINCIPALS.

INC.

Sixth:

An agreement of merger is on file at 1 Independent Drive, Suite 800, Jacksonville,

FL 32202, the principal office of the survivor.

Seventh:

A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving foreign corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of domestic Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in the foreign corporation.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005339 FRAME: 0366

Eighth:

The surviving foreign Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of the domestic limited liability company which is to merge, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is: 175 Broad Hollow Road, Melville, NY 11747.

Ninth:

The merger is to become effective on January 1, 2011, at 12:03 AM.

IN WITNESS WHEREOFF, said Foreign Corporations has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officer, this 29th day of December, A.D., 2010.

ACCOUNTING PRINCIPALS, INC.

ei Defa

Diana R. Karabelas

Assistant Secretary

Lordici DePalo

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005339 FRAME: 0367

RECORDED: 08/07/2014